
San Diego State (41-20) -vs- Long Beach State (38-17-1)
6/2/2017 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dave Smith (9-1)
Loss: SEEBURGER, Brett (10-3)
HBP: SEEBURGER, Brett, PYATT, Harrison, Dave Smith
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Wilkerson First: Morris Hodges Second Base: Josh Schepis Third Base: Perry Costello 
Start: 8:04 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 2,809   Weather: 67, Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Diego State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Long Beach State 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 X 6 9 1

San Diego State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TREJO, Alan 2b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
CALABUIG, Chase cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
SHEEHAN, Danny ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADKISON, Tyler lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
HENSLEY, David rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARTINEZ, Andrew dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
NEVAREZ, Dean c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
VERDON, Jordan 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Andrew 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
SEEBURGER, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PYATT, Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 5 0 1 1 5

HBP: VERDON, Jordan (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jarren Duran 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
Daniel Jackson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lucas Tancas lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ramsey Romano 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Brock Lundquist rf 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
David Banuelos c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Luke Rasmussen dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brooks Stotler cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Domenic Colacchio ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Nelson pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laine Huffman ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Dave Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 6 3 9 7

SH: Jarren Duran (1); Daniel Jackson (1)
SB: Jarren Duran (1); Lucas Tancas (1)
HBP: David Banuelos (1); Laine Huffman (1)
E: Ramsey Romano (1)
DP: 2

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SEEBURGER, Brett (L, 10-3) 5.2 9 6 6 2 5 0 0 1 0 23 28 4 7 100
PYATT, Harrison 2.1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 7 9 2 1 45
Totals 9 6 6 3 9 1 0 2 0 30 37 6 8 145

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dave Smith (W, 9-1) 9.0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 30 32 12 11 98
Totals 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 30 32 12 11 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

San Diego State - Top of 1st SDS LBS
TREJO grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
CALABUIG singled to center field (2-2). 0 0
SHEEHAN grounded out to c (2-1); CALABUIG advanced to second. 0 0
ADKISON grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st SDS LBS
DURAN, Jarre singled to second base (2-2). 0 0
JACKSON, Dan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); DURAN, Jarre advanced to second. 0 0
TANCAS, Luca singled to shortstop (2-1). 0 0
TANCAS, Luca stole second; DURAN, Jarre stole third. 0 0
ROMANO, Rams grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2); TANCAS, Luca advanced to third; DURAN, Jarre scored. 0 1
LUNDQUIST, B singled through the left side, RBI (2-2); TANCAS, Luca scored. 0 2
BANUELOS, Da singled to left field (1-1); LUNDQUIST, B advanced to second. 0 2
RASMUSSEN, L singled to left field, RBI (2-1); BANUELOS, Da advanced to third; LUNDQUIST, B scored. 0 3
STOTLER, Bro flied out to cf (0-1). 0 3

San Diego State - Top of 2nd SDS LBS
HENSLEY flied out to cf (1-1). 0 3
MARTINEZ out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 3
NEVAREZ popped up to 2b (0-1). 0 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd SDS LBS
HUFFMAN, Lai hit by pitch (0-1). 0 3
DURAN, Jarre grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); HUFFMAN, Lai advanced to second. 0 3
JACKSON, Dan struck out swinging (1-2). 0 3
TANCAS, Luca singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); HUFFMAN, Lai scored. 0 4
ROMANO, Rams flied out to lf (0-1). 0 4

San Diego State - Top of 3rd SDS LBS
VERDON hit by pitch (2-2). 0 4
BROWN,A. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1); VERDON out on the play. 0 4
TREJO walked (3-0). 0 4
CALABUIG struck out swinging (1-2). 0 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd SDS LBS
LUNDQUIST, B struck out swinging (0-2). 0 4
BANUELOS, Da grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 4
RASMUSSEN, L flied out to lf (2-2). 0 4

San Diego State - Top of 4th SDS LBS
SHEEHAN flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
ADKISON grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 4
HENSLEY lined out to lf (1-1). 0 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th SDS LBS
STOTLER, Bro struck out looking (1-2). 0 4
HUFFMAN, Lai walked (3-1). 0 4
DURAN, Jarre grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-2); HUFFMAN, Lai out on the play. 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Diego State - Top of 5th SDS LBS
MARTINEZ singled to left field (2-1). 0 4
NEVAREZ flied out to cf (3-2). 0 4
VERDON fouled out to lf (2-2). 0 4
BROWN,A. popped up to 1b (2-0). 0 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th SDS LBS
JACKSON, Dan fouled out to 1b (0-1). 0 4
TANCAS, Luca grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
ROMANO, Rams struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 4

San Diego State - Top of 6th SDS LBS
TREJO singled to second base (1-0). 0 4
CALABUIG lined out to rf (1-0). 0 4
SHEEHAN grounded out to ss (1-1); TREJO advanced to second. 0 4
ADKISON out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th SDS LBS
LUNDQUIST, B walked (3-2). 0 4
BANUELOS, Da singled to first base, bunt (0-0); LUNDQUIST, B advanced to second. 0 4
RASMUSSEN, L reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); BANUELOS, Da advanced to second; LUNDQUIST,
B out at third p to 3b. 0 4
COLACCHIO, D pinch hit for STOTLER, Bro. 0 4
COLACCHIO, D singled to pitcher (3-2); RASMUSSEN, L advanced to second; BANUELOS, Da advanced to
third. 0 4
NELSON, Garr pinch ran for COLACCHIO, D. 0 4
HUFFMAN, Lai struck out looking (2-2). 0 4
DURAN, Jarre singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); NELSON, Garr advanced to second; RASMUSSEN, L scored;
BANUELOS, Da scored. 0 6
PYATT to p for SEEBURGER. 0 6
JACKSON, Dan struck out swinging (3-2). 0 6

San Diego State - Top of 7th SDS LBS
NELSON, Garr to cf. 0 6
HENSLEY singled to right field (2-1). 0 6
MARTINEZ popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 6
NEVAREZ reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 1b to 2b; HENSLEY out at second ss to 2b. 0 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th SDS LBS
TANCAS, Luca flied out to cf (2-0). 0 6
ROMANO, Rams flied out to cf (2-2). 0 6
LUNDQUIST, B struck out swinging (3-2). 0 6

San Diego State - Top of 8th SDS LBS
VERDON flied out to cf (2-0). 0 6
BROWN,A. flied out to cf (1-0). 0 6
TREJO singled to left field (2-2). 0 6
CALABUIG flied out to rf (0-0). 0 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th SDS LBS
BANUELOS, Da hit by pitch (2-2). 0 6
RASMUSSEN, L walked (3-0); BANUELOS, Da advanced to second. 0 6
NELSON, Garr struck out swinging (1-2). 0 6



RASMUSSEN, L advanced to second on a wild pitch; BANUELOS, Da advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
HUFFMAN, Lai reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); RASMUSSEN, L advanced to third; BANUELOS, Da out at
third 3b to c to 3b. 0 6
DURAN, Jarre struck out looking (2-2). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Diego State - Top of 9th SDS LBS
SHEEHAN reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0). 0 6
ADKISON grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1); SHEEHAN out on the play. 0 6
HENSLEY grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th SDS LBS


